

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14318 OF 2025

Mohammad Saud Malik Ahmed And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thro. The Sec. Dept...RESPONDENT
Of Education And Sports And Ors

Adv. Arman Ansari a/w Adv. Sanjeev B. Deore i/b Adv. Suchita
J. Pawar for Petitioner

Smt. P. N. Diwan, AGP for State-Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : **5th March, 2026**

P.C. :

Mentioned Out of turn, , S.O. 18/03/2026 Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)